
Team standings
Red Deer Gold
Rnk Name Pts+ Round

Wins Rnd WinsGms

1 THE CHALKING DEAD 2,486 58.5 72 200 300
2 EXCUSES 2,464 46.0 72 171 300
3 SHUT THE CHALK UP 1,968 39.5 60 148 250
4 NEED A BREAK 2,330 44.5 72 165 300
5 DEADPOOL 2,313 37.0 72 163 300
6 RAIL HUGGERS 2,302 43.5 72 170 300
7 BREWS BEFORE CUES 2,302 38.5 72 153 300
8 TRASH TALKERS 2,284 41.0 72 163 300
9 SHOULD WE BANK IT 1,891 33.0 60 133 250

10 MONEY SHOT 2,059 31.5 66 142 275
11 CHEERS TEAM 2,024 29.0 66 125 275
12 WICKEDLY PATCHED 2,139 29.0 72 132 300
13 BREAKERS TAKERS 2,129 27.5 72 129 300
14 OC EXTREME SHOTS 1,928 18.0 66 114 275
15 FUBAR 1,909 17.0 66 96 275
16 ALL IN THE FAMILY 2,003 18.5 72 96 300

Team players
Red Deer Gold
ALL IN THE FAMILY

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

49 GUY BROUSSEAU 445 60 30 7.5 2 1 0 0 3 1705 5
86 BEA BROUSSEAU 367 60 16 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1649 5
87 LYSSA CROSBY 333 55 15 6.5 0 1 1 0 3 1619 4.8
88 ROBERT SARGENT 362 60 18 6 0 0 0 0 4 1541 5
89 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 330 55 13 6.25 1 0 0 0 4 1537 4.9
17 BRETT CUFFE 60 10 4 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1553 3.4
25 JENNA LONG 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
27 BRIAN WORK 0 0 0 6.5 0 0 0 0 0 1591 5

BREAKERS TAKERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

12 BRUCE BREMNER 251 30 22 9.75 3 3 1 1 6 1933 4.9
38 MATTHEW BREMNER 352 45 25 9.25 2 1 0 0 5 1837 5
61 JAKE BIGCHILD 324 45 20 7 0 0 0 0 3 1680 5
62 BYRON STRAWBERRY 36 5 2 6.25 0 0 0 0 2 1571 4.2
65 LYNELL MUSKEG 71 10 4 6.5 0 0 0 1 3 1605 4.8
67 HERMAN POORMAN 245 35 19 8 3 2 2 0 6 1761 5
84 WINDY STRAWBERRY 62 10 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 1 1685 4.9
91 PERCY STRAWBERRY 59 10 2 7 0 0 1 0 2 1643 4.8
96 ARLEN MUSKEG 285 52 11 6.25 0 0 0 0 2 1580 5
99 DALE RAIN 92 18 5 7.25 0 1 0 0 2 1642 3.1

102 ADRIEL MUSKEG 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1626 4.3
7 RENITA BREMNER 113 15 8 7.5 0 1 1 0 4 1700 4.9
9 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 44 5 4 8.5 0 0 0 0 4 1829 4.4

18 GORDON JR BUTTERFLY 30 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1763 4.4
19 GABE BIGCHILD 88 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 3 1522 4.5

BREWS BEFORE CUES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

21 DEREK GAGNON 488 60 40 8.5 3 4 0 0 10 1851 4.9
43 SHANE THOMAS 386 50 28 8 2 6 1 0 6 1775 4.8
56 DUANE BUGBEE 145 20 10 7 0 0 1 0 5 1664 4.9
59 RICHY SKUTAR 253 35 18 8 0 1 0 0 5 1793 4.6
63 CHRIS BARRY 359 50 23 7.5 0 1 0 1 4 1691 5
72 DON KELLY 207 30 11 7.25 2 0 0 0 2 1745 5
73 MARK ANDREW 343 50 20 7 0 1 0 1 5 1628 4.8

5 ROB BELL 38 5 3 7.25 0 0 0 0 2 1687 4.9
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Team players
Red Deer Gold
CHEERS TEAM

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

40 MILES MCAULEY M MCCAULEY 388 50 30 8.25 0 2 1 0 6 1763 4.4
45 GARY TARASENCO 338 45 22 8.5 2 1 0 0 2 1769 5
51 TODD MAKI 367 50 25 8.25 1 1 2 0 5 1800 5
53 TREVOR VICKERY 380 52 24 8 0 0 0 0 4 1743 5
55 JASON OHLHAUSER 109 15 6 7 1 1 0 0 2 1647 4.6
83 KODY TONHAUSER 307 48 14 6.75 0 0 0 1 2 1628 5
14 CALLIE SAUER 97 15 4 7.25 0 0 0 0 2 1640 5

DEADPOOL

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

11 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 503 60 42 8.5 3 6 2 0 6 1801 4.8
13 CRAIG COX 83 10 7 8 1 0 1 0 4 1785 4.7
26 HEIKO GIERKE 400 50 33 8 2 0 0 0 8 1845 4.8
39 DARCY HERMARY 391 50 28 7.75 1 0 0 1 5 1722 5
47 STEVE HERMES 74 10 5 7.75 0 0 0 0 3 1741 5
58 TERRY BLAGBORNE 362 50 23 7.5 0 0 1 0 5 1656 5
75 MIKE HANSEL 61 9 3 8 0 0 0 0 1 1740 4.7
78 MIKE DAVENPORT 375 56 22 7.25 2 0 0 0 3 1695 5

100 COREY ROLLO 24 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1718 4.7
101 SHY LIDSTONE 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

EXCUSES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

16 DARRELL BLACKLOCK 248 30 18 8.5 2 1 0 0 5 1780 4.6
24 KIM TAYLOR 401 50 31 7.5 0 5 2 0 8 1730 4.8
25 STEVE PAVLICK 401 50 26 7 0 2 1 0 4 1709 4.8
27 EVAN CARDINAL 360 45 27 8 0 3 1 0 6 1744 5
28 JENEAN JOHNSON 438 55 33 7.75 1 3 1 0 7 1745 5
29 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 438 55 31 8.25 3 1 0 0 7 1778 5
12 JACKIE GOETZ 100 15 5 7 0 0 1 0 2 1757 5

FUBAR

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

17 DEREK MARTENS 0 0 0 8.75 0 0 1 0 11 1839 4.7
76 TERESA BERRY 338 50 19 6.5 0 0 1 0 4 1633 5
77 RONA SUTHERLAND 303 45 16 6.75 0 1 1 0 2 1614 5
79 CAROLYN SQUIRES 333 50 19 6.75 2 2 1 0 3 1661 5
82 THERESA LINDBERGH 96 15 5 8 0 0 0 0 2 1523 4.5
92 AMBER HAGGERTY 263 45 11 6.5 0 0 0 1 3 1595 5

4 REG MCCABE 41 5 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 1620 4.1
8 JOHN WIDEN 30 5 2 9.25 0 0 0 0 5 1873 4.6

10 GERRY CUNNINGHAM 34 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 1685 3.3
13 AMANDA SEPKE 92 15 4 7 0 0 0 0 2 1639 4.9
15 DERRICK WALLS 47 5 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 1791 5
16 TARA DIAMOND 182 30 9 6.25 0 0 1 0 4 1578 5
18 MATT RIENGUETTE 42 5 3 8.25 0 0 1 0 5 1796 5

MONEY SHOT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

5 BLAINE WEISNER 346 40 28 8.75 3 3 1 0 7 1809 4.7
14 ADAM SMITH 331 40 25 9.25 4 3 1 1 9 1916 4.9
18 MATT RIENGUETTE 411 50 30 8.25 0 1 1 0 5 1796 5
31 EMMANUEL CORMIER 357 45 28 8.5 6 1 0 0 7 1815 4.9
68 NATHAN ZERBE 205 30 13 8.25 2 0 0 0 4 1780 5
90 DAIL SMITH 268 45 11 7 0 0 3 0 3 1591 4.3
93 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 58 10 3 7.25 1 0 0 0 2 1703 4.8
20 TYSON SMITH 82 15 4 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1495 4.4
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Team players
Red Deer Gold
NEED A BREAK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

10 BRETT MILLER 252 30 20 9.5 3 1 0 0 7 1877 4.7
15 DERRICK WALLS 408 50 31 8 0 2 0 0 4 1791 5
33 TOM MATSUI 79 10 6 9.25 1 0 0 0 4 1889 4.5
37 LEE SKJONSBERG 470 60 36 8.5 4 2 0 0 7 1806 5
48 CYNTHIA COWAN 298 40 17 7 0 2 1 1 3 1696 5
70 FREDERIC POULIOT 346 50 21 7.75 3 0 0 0 2 1721 4.8

1 ADAM SEIDLITZ 234 30 19 7.5 0 1 0 0 6 1729 5
3 MARK MCKLUSKY 77 10 5 8.5 0 0 0 0 2 1831 4.5
4 REG MCCABE 36 5 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 1620 4.1
8 JOHN WIDEN 45 5 4 9.25 0 0 0 0 5 1873 4.6

15 RANDY NORBERG 32 5 2 8.5 0 0 0 0 1 1758 3.7
18 MATT RIENGUETTE 37 5 2 8.25 0 0 1 0 5 1796 5

OC EXTREME SHOTS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

54 STANLEY LAGRELLE 365 50 22 7.25 1 1 2 0 4 1640 5
57 MELVIN WHITFORD 326 45 22 6.75 0 0 0 0 5 1703 5
66 MALCOLM WHITFORD 318 45 20 6.5 2 0 0 0 4 1627 4.8
81 PAUL BIGCHILD 224 35 13 7 0 0 0 0 3 1623 5

9 BARRY SAULTEAUX 281 40 15 7.25 1 0 0 0 3 1641 4.9
11 MICHEAL SPURVEY 235 35 14 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1618 4.4
23 NICK BRUNO 22 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 2 1667 3.7
24 FRANCIS STRAWBERRY 87 20 6 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1608 4.6

RAIL HUGGERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

2 RYAN HALLIDAY 261 30 23 8.75 1 0 1 0 7 1834 4.9
23 JASON WITVOET 404 50 35 8.75 4 4 0 0 9 1835 4.8
34 BRENT BALOG 355 45 29 8.75 0 0 0 0 8 1818 4.7
41 JED WAY 388 50 28 7.5 2 0 0 0 6 1758 4.8
60 TYSON KENT 324 45 21 7 1 0 0 0 3 1713 4.8
64 ERWIN MACLENNON 426 60 25 7.25 1 0 0 0 5 1661 4.9

6 BRIAN MILLS 38 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1705 3.9
8 JOHN WIDEN 36 5 3 9.25 0 0 0 0 5 1873 4.6

22 MIKE WESTSTRATE 49 10 3 7.75 0 0 0 0 2 1713 3.7

SHOULD WE BANK IT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

7 CORY POINTON 341 40 30 9.25 9 1 1 0 9 1880 4.6
8 DANIEL DEGRAAF 340 40 27 8 0 0 0 0 5 1765 4.8

50 MATHEW BERRY 370 50 24 7.75 2 0 0 0 6 1714 4.8
69 ANTHONY JACKSON TONY 208 30 13 8.5 2 0 0 0 5 1795 4.6
80 KYLE DAWSON 296 45 16 7 1 0 0 0 3 1682 4.7
94 BRIAN POINTON 56 10 3 8 0 0 0 0 2 1667 3.7
47 STEVE HERMES 113 15 8 7.75 1 0 0 0 3 1741 5
68 NATHAN ZERBE 109 15 7 8.25 0 0 0 0 4 1780 5

SHUT THE CHALK UP

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

3 KRIS STASHKO 350 40 29 9 4 4 1 1 9 1858 5
6 JHOEN DOMASIG 429 50 38 9.5 7 4 0 0 15 1939 3.5
9 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 126 15 10 8.5 1 0 0 1 4 1829 4.4

42 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 387 50 30 7.5 1 1 1 0 9 1763 4.9
52 RANDY NIMMO 330 45 22 8.5 1 5 0 0 4 1802 5
74 EDWIN CONDE 307 45 16 7.5 1 0 0 0 4 1727 5

2 MARVIN MERCADO 39 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1631 4.9
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Team players
Red Deer Gold
THE CHALKING DEAD

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

1 ZANDRO ARGUILLES 542 60 48 8.75 7 4 1 1 28 1856 4.3
4 EDUARDO DE GUZMAN 520 60 45 9 10 7 1 0 10 1863 3.7

22 RICK WIDEN 486 60 40 8 2 0 0 0 9 1812 4.9
32 NOEL DELICANO 474 60 36 8 2 1 2 0 11 1735 4
36 RODNEY MOE 431 55 30 7.75 1 2 1 1 5 1747 5
21 MITCH ATKINSON 27 5 1 7.75 0 0 0 0 1 1773 4.6

TRASH TALKERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

19 VERN SYLVESTER 408 50 36 9.5 5 3 1 0 8 1884 5
20 NESTOR MAMARIL 407 50 31 8.75 0 4 1 0 6 1831 4.8
30 TONY MEULENBELT 477 60 38 7.5 0 3 1 0 7 1661 5
35 BRAD MOE 394 50 29 8.75 6 2 0 1 4 1813 5
85 HERB CLYSDALE 307 50 19 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1588 5
95 STACY WILLIAMS 195 35 7 5.75 0 0 0 0 5 1508 5
13 AMANDA SEPKE 41 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1639 4.9

WICKEDLY PATCHED

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

17 DEREK MARTENS 371 45 30 8.75 2 2 1 0 11 1839 4.7
44 DAVE BOETTCHER 414 55 32 7.75 2 0 0 0 7 1797 5
46 GORD REBER 450 60 31 8.5 1 1 1 2 7 1770 4.9
71 LINDA MARTENS 345 50 21 7.25 0 0 0 0 3 1667 5
97 YVONNE ALTON 186 35 9 5.5 0 0 0 0 3 1468 4.4
98 LILA REBER 258 50 8 5 0 0 0 0 2 1378 4.4
26 JVL TEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 HERB CLYSDALE 32 5 1 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1588 5
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Gold

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

1 ZANDRO ARGUILLES 542 60 48 8.75 7 4 28 1 1 12
2 RYAN HALLIDAY 311 35 28 8.75 1 0 7 1 0 7
3 KRIS STASHKO 350 40 29 9 4 4 9 1 1 11
4 EDUARDO DE GUZMAN 520 60 45 9 10 7 10 1 0 15
5 BLAINE WEISNER 346 40 28 8.75 3 3 7 1 0 12
6 JHOEN DOMASIG 429 50 38 9.5 7 4 15 0 0 12
7 CORY POINTON 341 40 30 9.25 9 1 9 1 0 10
8 DANIEL DEGRAAF 340 40 27 8 0 0 5 0 0 13
9 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 170 20 14 8.5 1 0 4 0 1 6

10 BRETT MILLER 252 30 20 9.5 3 1 7 0 0 10
11 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 503 60 42 8.5 3 6 6 2 0 18
12 BRUCE BREMNER 251 30 22 9.75 3 3 6 1 1 8
13 CRAIG COX 83 10 7 8 1 0 4 1 0 3
14 ADAM SMITH 331 40 25 9.25 4 3 9 1 1 15
15 DERRICK WALLS 455 55 35 8 0 2 4 0 0 20
16 DARRELL BLACKLOCK 248 30 18 8.5 2 1 5 0 0 12
17 DEREK MARTENS 371 45 30 8.75 2 2 11 1 0 15
18 MATT RIENGUETTE 490 60 35 8.25 0 1 5 1 0 25
19 VERN SYLVESTER 408 50 36 9.5 5 3 8 1 0 14
20 NESTOR MAMARIL 407 50 31 8.75 0 4 6 1 0 19
21 DEREK GAGNON 488 60 40 8.5 3 4 10 0 0 20
22 RICK WIDEN 486 60 40 8 2 0 9 0 0 20
23 JASON WITVOET 404 50 35 8.75 4 4 9 0 0 15
24 KIM TAYLOR 401 50 31 7.5 0 5 8 2 0 19
25 STEVE PAVLICK 401 50 26 7 0 2 4 1 0 24
26 HEIKO GIERKE 400 50 33 8 2 0 8 0 0 17
27 EVAN CARDINAL 360 45 27 8 0 3 6 1 0 18
28 JENEAN JOHNSON 438 55 33 7.75 1 3 7 1 0 22
29 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 438 55 31 8.25 3 1 7 0 0 24
30 TONY MEULENBELT 477 60 38 7.5 0 3 7 1 0 22
31 EMMANUEL CORMIER 357 45 28 8.5 6 1 7 0 0 17
32 NOEL DELICANO 474 60 36 8 2 1 11 2 0 24
33 TOM MATSUI 79 10 6 9.25 1 0 4 0 0 4
34 BRENT BALOG 355 45 29 8.75 0 0 8 0 0 16
35 BRAD MOE 394 50 29 8.75 6 2 4 0 1 21
36 RODNEY MOE 431 55 30 7.75 1 2 5 1 1 25
37 LEE SKJONSBERG 470 60 36 8.5 4 2 7 0 0 24
38 MATTHEW BREMNER 352 45 25 9.25 2 1 5 0 0 20
39 DARCY HERMARY 391 50 28 7.75 1 0 5 0 1 22
40 MILES MCAULEY M MCCAULEY 388 50 30 8.25 0 2 6 1 0 20
41 JED WAY 388 50 28 7.5 2 0 6 0 0 22
42 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 387 50 30 7.5 1 1 9 1 0 20
43 SHANE THOMAS 386 50 28 8 2 6 6 1 0 22
44 DAVE BOETTCHER 414 55 32 7.75 2 0 7 0 0 23
45 GARY TARASENCO 338 45 22 8.5 2 1 2 0 0 23
46 GORD REBER 450 60 31 8.5 1 1 7 1 2 29
47 STEVE HERMES 187 25 13 7.75 1 0 3 0 0 12
48 CYNTHIA COWAN 298 40 17 7 0 2 3 1 1 23
49 GUY BROUSSEAU 445 60 30 7.5 2 1 3 0 0 30
50 MATHEW BERRY 370 50 24 7.75 2 0 6 0 0 26
51 TODD MAKI 367 50 25 8.25 1 1 5 2 0 25
52 RANDY NIMMO 330 45 22 8.5 1 5 4 0 0 23
53 TREVOR VICKERY 380 52 24 8 0 0 4 0 0 28
54 STANLEY LAGRELLE 365 50 22 7.25 1 1 4 2 0 28
55 JASON OHLHAUSER 109 15 6 7 1 1 2 0 0 9
56 DUANE BUGBEE 145 20 10 7 0 0 5 1 0 10
57 MELVIN WHITFORD 326 45 22 6.75 0 0 5 0 0 23
58 TERRY BLAGBORNE 362 50 23 7.5 0 0 5 1 0 27
59 RICHY SKUTAR 253 35 18 8 0 1 5 0 0 17
60 TYSON KENT 324 45 21 7 1 0 3 0 0 24
61 JAKE BIGCHILD 324 45 20 7 0 0 3 0 0 25
62 BYRON STRAWBERRY 36 5 2 6.25 0 0 2 0 0 3
63 CHRIS BARRY 359 50 23 7.5 0 1 4 0 1 27
64 ERWIN MACLENNON 426 60 25 7.25 1 0 5 0 0 35
65 LYNELL MUSKEG 71 10 4 6.5 0 0 3 0 1 6
66 MALCOLM WHITFORD 318 45 20 6.5 2 0 4 0 0 25
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Gold

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

67 HERMAN POORMAN 245 35 19 8 3 2 6 2 0 16
68 NATHAN ZERBE 314 45 20 8.25 2 0 4 0 0 25
69 ANTHONY JACKSON TONY 208 30 13 8.5 2 0 5 0 0 17
70 FREDERIC POULIOT 346 50 21 7.75 3 0 2 0 0 29
71 LINDA MARTENS 345 50 21 7.25 0 0 3 0 0 29
72 DON KELLY 207 30 11 7.25 2 0 2 0 0 19
73 MARK ANDREW 343 50 20 7 0 1 5 0 1 30
74 EDWIN CONDE 307 45 16 7.5 1 0 4 0 0 29
75 MIKE HANSEL 61 9 3 8 0 0 1 0 0 6
76 TERESA BERRY 338 50 19 6.5 0 0 4 1 0 31
77 RONA SUTHERLAND 303 45 16 6.75 0 1 2 1 0 29
78 MIKE DAVENPORT 375 56 22 7.25 2 0 3 0 0 34
79 CAROLYN SQUIRES 333 50 19 6.75 2 2 3 1 0 31
80 KYLE DAWSON 296 45 16 7 1 0 3 0 0 29
81 PAUL BIGCHILD 224 35 13 7 0 0 3 0 0 22
82 THERESA LINDBERGH 96 15 5 8 0 0 2 0 0 10
83 KODY TONHAUSER 307 48 14 6.75 0 0 2 0 1 34
84 WINDY STRAWBERRY 62 10 2 7.5 0 0 1 0 0 8
85 HERB CLYSDALE 339 55 20 6.75 0 0 3 0 0 35
86 BEA BROUSSEAU 367 60 16 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 44
87 LYSSA CROSBY 333 55 15 6.5 0 1 3 1 0 40
88 ROBERT SARGENT 362 60 18 6 0 0 4 0 0 42
89 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 330 55 13 6.25 1 0 4 0 0 42
90 DAIL SMITH 268 45 11 7 0 0 3 3 0 34
91 PERCY STRAWBERRY 59 10 2 7 0 0 2 1 0 8
92 AMBER HAGGERTY 263 45 11 6.5 0 0 3 0 1 34
93 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 58 10 3 7.25 1 0 2 0 0 7
94 BRIAN POINTON 56 10 3 8 0 0 2 0 0 7
95 STACY WILLIAMS 195 35 7 5.75 0 0 5 0 0 28
96 ARLEN MUSKEG 285 52 11 6.25 0 0 2 0 0 41
97 YVONNE ALTON 186 35 9 5.5 0 0 3 0 0 26
98 LILA REBER 258 50 8 5 0 0 2 0 0 42
99 DALE RAIN 92 18 5 7.25 0 1 2 0 0 13

100 COREY ROLLO 24 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 5
101 SHY LIDSTONE 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 ADRIEL MUSKEG 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
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